
Guilford County

Legislation Text

301 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27402

TITLE
REALLOCATION OF JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL (JCPC) FUNDS

SPONSOR
Marcus Jackson, JCPC Chairman

BACKGROUND
The attached revision to the JCPC funding budget for FY 2019-20 reflects an overall reduction
in funding for Operation Xcel Operation Homework of $29,423.  This funding reduction is
primarily driven by a decrease in other federal/state funding of $35,018 that is offset by an
increase in local in-kind funding of $5,595.  There is no change to FY 2019-20 funding
amounts from Guilford County or NC Department of Public Safety.  This reallocation was
approved by the Guilford County JCPC during their October 24, 2019 commission meeting.

BUDGET IMPACT
NO ADDITIONAL COUNTY FUNDS REQUIRED

REQUESTED ACTION
Approve the attached revision to the Juvenile Crime Prevention Council total funding budget
for FY 2019-20 reflecting a decrease of $29,243 in funding for Operation Xcel Operation
Homework and authorize staff to make any necessary budget and/or contract amendments.

File #: 2019-398, Version: 1

Guilford County Printed on 4/3/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

